GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE GENERAL

FAMILY WELFARE, MATERNAL CHILD HEALTH & IMMUNIZATION Barzulla Srinagar Behind Bone & Joint Hospital (Srinagar)

Subject: - Grant of Higher Standard Pay Scale to the employees of Family Welfare MCH & Immz. J&K.

ORDER NO:- 30 of 2022 DATED :- 07 -11-2022

In pursuance of J&K Civil Services (Higher Standard Pay Scale Scheme) Rules, 1996 introduced vide SRO-14 dated. 15.01.1996 read with amendments/ clarifications issued by the Finance Department from time to time, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Higher Standard Pay Scale in favour of the below mentioned official borne on the establishment of 2211 -Family Welfare MCH & Immunization Department J&K, (District Budgam) in the Pay Level and from the date shown below:-

S.No.	CPIS No.	Name of Employees,	Designation	Date of eligibility of In-Situ with Pay Scale, from which the Time Bound Promotion (In-Situ Promotion) shall be entitled.
01.	KHSHME0001009	Shafiqa Akhter	Female MPHW	Pay Level 4 (25500-81100) <u>I</u> ". Time Bond Promotion w.e.f 01-02-2016 <u>notionally</u> and <u>monetarily w.e.f.</u> <u>1.7,2022</u>

Terms and condition:-

- The D.D.O concerned shall fix the pay strictly as per norms in vogue and in case any functional
 promotion is accorded retrospectively, the benefit granted under the In-Situ shall be deemed to
 have been withdrawn.
- The DDO shall not implement the order in respect of those official against whom criminal proceeding or Departmental enquiry have been initiated or are pending.
- It will be entire responsibility of the DDO to verify of all the official mentioned in the order are purely borne on the establishment of 2211-FW or deputation from other department.
- The DDO shall also satisfy himself/herself that the competent authority has made the appointment/ regularization of the concerned official.
- No employee shall claim for his/her seniority in this department on the basis of sanction accorded for In-Situ promotion.

Sd/=

(Dr. Saleem-ur-Rehman) Director General, Family Welfare MCH & Immunization.J&K

Dated:- 07-11-2022

No:- DFW/Jk/Est/TBP/22/ 2.565 - 68 Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

01- Chief Account Officer Directorate of Family Welfare MCH & Immunization J&K.

- 02- Assistant Director Family Welfare MCH & Immunization Kashmir.
- 03- Deputy Chief Medical Officer Budgam,
- 04- Govt. order file .

ilal Ahmad Wani) ministrative Officer Family Welfa H& Immz. J&K.